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EXHIBIT 5 

(additions are underlined; deletions are [bracketed]) 

* * * * * 

Cboe EDGX U.S. Equities Exchange Fee Schedule  

 

Effective December [1]3, 2020 

 

Fee Codes and Associated Fees: 

 

Fee 

Code 

Description Fee/(Rebate) 

Securities at 

or Above 

$1.00 

Fee/(Rebate) Securities 

Below $1.00 

* * * * * 

[9] 
[Routed to NYSE Arca, adds liquidity 

(Tapes A or C)] 
[(0.00210)] [FREE] 

* * * * * 

EA7 Internalization, adds Displayed liquidity 0.00050 0.15% of Dollar Value 

ER7 
Internalization, removes Displayed 

liquidity 
0.00050 

0.15% of Dollar Value 

* * * * * 

[NB] 

[Routed to any exchange not covered by 

Fee Code NA, adds non-displayed 

liquidity] 

[0.00300] [0.30% of Dollar Value] 

* * * * * 

[R] [Re-routed by NYSE] [0.00300] [0.30% of Dollar Value] 

[RA] [Routed to EDGA, adds liquidity] [0.00300] [FREE] 

[RB] [Routed to BX, adds liquidity] [0.00200] [FREE] 

* * * * * 
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* * * * * 

Footnotes: 
 

3 Retail Volume Tier: 

 

The rebate to add Retail Orders provided by the below retail volume tier is applicable to the 

following fee code: ZA. 

 

Tier 
Rebate Per Share 

to Add 
Required Criteria 

Retail 

Volume 

Tier 1 

($0.0034) 
 (1) Member adds a Retail Order ADV (i.e., yielding fee 

code ZA) ≥ 0.35% of the TCV. 

Retail 

Volume 

Tier 2 

($0.0036) 
Member adds a Retail Order ADV (i.e., yielding fee code 

ZA) ≥ 0.60% of the TCV. 

Retail 

Volume 

Tier [2]3 

($0.0037) 

(1) Member has a Retail Step-Up Add TCV (i.e., yielding fee 

code ZA) from May 2020 ≥ 0.10%; and 

(2) Member removes an [Retail Order] ADV [(i.e., yielding 

fee code ZR)] ≥ 0.[15]70% of the TCV. 

[Retail 

Volume 

Tier 3] 

[($0.0036)] 
[Member adds a Retail Order ADV (i.e., yielding fee code 

ZA) ≥ 0.60% of the TCV.] 

Retail 

Volume 

Tier 4 

($0.0037) 

(1) Member has a Retail Step-Up Add TCV (i.e., yielding fee 

code ZA) from July 2020 ≥ 0.05%; and 

(2) Member adds a Retail Order ADV (i.e., yielding fee code 

ZA) ≥ 0.40% of the TCV. 

 

* * * * * 

 


